1
4
2
8
5 3
1
7
9 0 w q

Im Sinne der EMV- Richtlinie 89/336/EWG
Produktbezeichnung: Digitaler Messschieber
Typenbezeichnung: VIGOR V1713
Wir erklären, dass das bezeichnete Produkt
die Bestimmungen der EU-Richtlinie 98/37/EG
erfüllt.
Datum: 2.11.2009
Unterschrift:
HAZET-WERK GmbH & Co. KG
Güldenwerther Bahnhofstr. 25 - 29
D-42857 Remscheid
Anwendung
• Zur Außen- und Innen-Messung im Bereich
0 - 150 mm.
3
4
2
8
5 3
1
7
9 0 w q
6
1
 Dear Customer,
Please follow the application note as well as these safety regulations in order to be able to work
safely during a long period of time with your new tool.
 For Your Safety
Before starting up the digital calliper, read this application note.
 Do not use force!
The digital calliper may be damaged if force is used.
Elements of the device
1 Measuring Jaws
2 Slide
3 Graduation
4 Switch mm / Inch
5 Set Screw
6 LCD Display
7 Battery Cover
8 Data Output Connector
9 On/Off Switch
0 Reset Button
q Depth Gauge
w Friction Roll
Included
• Digital Calliper
• 1 Alkaline Lithium Button Cell Battery 1.5 V LR44  180 mA
 Application Note
Digital Calliper
V 1713
4
Storage